



2012 Ted Phoenix Regatta

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1: Mens Novice Four Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM										
1st	4	L Braddock (P. KIM)	06:16.10			06:16.10			00:06:16.10	
2nd	2	Washington-Lee (A. Vander Ley)	06:32.10	4.3%	00:16.00	06:32.10			00:06:16.10	00:00:16.00
3rd	3	Gloucester (J. Lingenfelser)	06:36.30	5.4%	00:04.20	06:36.30			00:06:16.10	00:00:20.20
4th	5	Oakton (J. Gorog)	07:23.60	17.9%	00:47.30	07:23.60			00:06:16.10	00:01:07.50
Race 2: Mens Novice Four Heat 2 @ 08:07 AM										
1st	3	Fairfax (D. Chang)	05:57.80			05:57.80			00:05:57.80	
2nd	2	Woodbridge (N. Gomez)	06:05.64	2.2%	00:07.84	06:05.64			00:05:57.80	00:00:07.84
3rd	5	W Potomac (G. Ours)	06:07.60	2.7%	00:01.96	06:07.60			00:05:57.80	00:00:09.80
Race 3: Womens Novice Four Heat 1 @ 08:14 AM										
1st	3	Washington-Lee (E. Lent)	06:22.30			06:22.30			00:06:22.30	
2nd	4	Fairfax (K. Gardner)	06:42.30	5.2%	00:20.00	06:42.30			00:06:22.30	00:00:20.00
3rd	6	Langley (E. Glennon)	06:47.00	6.5%	00:04.70	06:47.00			00:06:22.30	00:00:24.70
4th	2	Gloucester (C. Parr)	07:13.50	13.4%	00:26.50	07:13.50			00:06:22.30	00:00:51.20
	5	NCS (R. Tucci)	Excluded							
Race 4: Womens Novice Four Heat 2 @ 08:21 AM										
1st	5	Sidwell Friends (C. Dolin)	06:37.30			06:37.30			00:06:37.30	
2nd	4	Episcopal (A. Walton)	06:45.70	2.1%	00:08.40	06:45.70			00:06:37.30	00:00:08.40
3rd	3	Woodson (S. Opatz)	06:53.60	4.1%	00:07.90	06:53.60			00:06:37.30	00:00:16.30
4th	2	Potomac (S. Draffin)	07:25.00	12.0%	00:31.40	07:25.00			00:06:37.30	00:00:47.70
5th	6	Hylton (S. Martinez)	07:51.60	18.7%	00:26.60	07:51.60			00:06:37.30	00:01:14.30

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 5: Mens Novice Eight Heat 1 @ 08:28 AM									
1st	3	L Braddock (H. Dupee)	05:18.10			05:18.10		00:05:18.10	
2nd	6	Oakton (S. Childs)	05:24.90	2.1%	00:06.80	05:24.90		00:05:18.10	00:00:06.80
3rd	4	Jefferson (R. Kosar)	05:26.80	2.7%	00:01.90	05:26.80		00:05:18.10	00:00:08.70
4th	5	Langley A (B. Smith)	05:40.40	7.0%	00:13.60	05:40.40		00:05:18.10	00:00:22.30
Exhib	2	Langley B (P. McKee)	05:55.10		00:14.70	05:55.10		00:05:18.10	00:00:37.00
Race 6: Mens Novice Eight Heat 2 @ 08:35 AM									
1st	4	McLean (J. Kim)	05:22.50			05:22.50		00:05:22.50	
2nd	3	Woodson (S. Ramage)	05:36.97	4.5%	00:14.47	05:36.97		00:05:22.50	00:00:14.47
3rd	6	Hylton (D. Shannon)	05:54.77	10.0%	00:17.80	05:54.77		00:05:22.50	00:00:32.27
4th	2	TC Williams (P. Tracy)	05:57.21	10.8%	00:02.44	05:57.21		00:05:22.50	00:00:34.71
5th	5	Robinson (J. Ibarra)	06:08.34	14.2%	00:11.13	06:08.34		00:05:22.50	00:00:45.84
Race 7: Mens Novice Eight Heat 3 @ 08:42 AM									
1st	4	Gloucester (G. Owens)	05:18.40			05:18.40		00:05:18.40	
2nd	2	Yorktown (J. Davis-Hoff)	05:18.85	0.1%	00:00.45	05:18.85		00:05:18.40	00:00:00.45
3rd	5	Madison (G. Blaszyk)	05:22.47	1.3%	00:03.62	05:22.47		00:05:18.40	00:00:04.07
4th	3	Washington-Lee (D. Eigler-Harding)	05:29.20	3.4%	00:06.73	05:29.20		00:05:18.40	00:00:10.80
5th	6	Mt Vernon (B. Williams)	05:37.10	5.9%	00:07.90	05:37.10		00:05:18.40	00:00:18.70
Race 8: Womens Novice Eight Heat 1 @ 08:49 AM									
1st	3	Yorktown (K. Huggins)	05:57.70			05:57.70		00:05:57.70	
2nd	5	Madison (J. White)	05:58.44	0.2%	00:00.74	05:58.44		00:05:57.70	00:00:00.74
3rd	2	TC Williams (H. Jensen)	05:58.74	0.3%	00:00.30	05:58.74		00:05:57.70	00:00:01.04
4th	4	McLean (S. Bourland)	06:14.15	4.6%	00:15.41	06:14.15		00:05:57.70	00:00:16.45
5th	1	Gtown Visi (C. Johnson)	06:38.17	11.3%	00:24.02	06:38.17		00:05:57.70	00:00:40.47
Race 9: Womens Novice Eight Heat 2 @ 08:56 AM									
1st	3	Washington-Lee (I. Shapiro)	06:07.10			06:07.10		00:06:07.10	
2nd	4	Robinson (C. Fredeick)	06:15.58	2.3%	00:08.48	06:15.58		00:06:07.10	00:00:08.48
3rd	5	Sidwell Friends (H. Auerswald)	06:16.66	2.6%	00:01.08	06:16.66		00:06:07.10	00:00:09.56
4th	2	L Braddock (J. You)	06:50.75	11.9%	00:34.09	06:50.75		00:06:07.10	00:00:43.65

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 10: Womens Novice Eight Heat 3 @ 09:03 AM									
1st	3	Gloucester (K. Smith)	05:55.30			05:55.30		00:05:55.30	
2nd	5	Mt Vernon (A. Gailliot)	06:00.57	1.5%	00:05.27	06:00.57		00:05:55.30	00:00:05.27
3rd	1	South County (E. Durband)	06:05.97	3.0%	00:05.40	06:05.97		00:05:55.30	00:00:10.67
4th	4	Oakton (M. Tadikonda)	06:14.48	5.4%	00:08.51	06:14.48		00:05:55.30	00:00:19.18
5th	2	Episcopal (R. Ezi-Ashi)	06:26.59	8.8%	00:12.11	06:26.59		00:05:55.30	00:00:31.29
Race 11: Mens 3rd Eight Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM									
1st	3	Yorktown (J. Nussbaum)	05:05.30			05:05.30		00:05:05.30	
2nd	5	Westfield (M. Ostlund)	05:10.40	1.7%	00:05.10	05:10.40		00:05:05.30	00:00:05.10
3rd	4	Washington-Lee (C. Katzenberger)	05:18.40	4.3%	00:08.00	05:18.40		00:05:05.30	00:00:13.10
Race 12: Mens 3rd Eight Heat 2 @ 09:17 AM									
1st	4	Robinson (D. Rathburn)	05:08.10			05:08.10		00:05:08.10	
2nd	2	Jefferson (J. Sebastian)	05:17.94	3.2%	00:09.84	05:17.94		00:05:08.10	00:00:09.84
3rd	3	Oakton (A. Mun)	05:18.68	3.4%	00:00.74	05:18.68		00:05:08.10	00:00:10.58
4th	5	L Braddock (T. Shaffer)	05:20.79	4.1%	00:02.11	05:20.79		00:05:08.10	00:00:12.69
Race 13: Mens Freshman Eight Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM									
1st	3	Washington-Lee (G. Crittenden-Toth)	05:04.30			05:04.30		00:05:04.30	
2nd	2	TC Williams (R. ROBLES)	05:10.53	2.0%	00:06.23	05:10.53		00:05:04.30	00:00:06.23
3rd	4	L Braddock (B. White)	05:19.11	4.9%	00:08.58	05:19.11		00:05:04.30	00:00:14.81
4th	5	Forest Park (J. Naron)	05:25.96	7.1%	00:06.85	05:25.96		00:05:04.30	00:00:21.66
5th	6	W Springfield (A. Moree)	05:42.99	12.7%	00:17.03	05:42.99		00:05:04.30	00:00:38.69
Race 14: Mens Freshman Eight Heat 2 @ 09:31 AM									
1st	3	Yorktown (J. MOHR)	05:09.80			05:09.80		00:05:09.80	
2nd	4	St. Albans (A. Hilton)	05:13.46	1.2%	00:03.66	05:13.46		00:05:09.80	00:00:03.66
3rd	5	Great Bridge (A. Kirchner)	05:19.39	3.1%	00:05.93	05:19.39		00:05:09.80	00:00:09.59
4th	2	Jefferson (E. Fortunato)	05:26.99	5.5%	00:07.60	05:26.99		00:05:09.80	00:00:17.19
5th	1	McLean (B. Sadeghi)	05:45.43	11.5%	00:18.44	05:45.43		00:05:09.80	00:00:35.63

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 15: Womens Freshman Eight Heat 1 @ 09:38 AM									
1st	3	TC Williams (M. Bradley)	05:40.10			05:40.10		00:05:40.10	
2nd	4	Robinson (T. Nguyen)	05:44.38	1.3%	00:04.28	05:44.38		00:05:40.10	00:00:04.28
3rd	2	Oakton (M. Stacey)	05:46.27	1.8%	00:01.89	05:46.27		00:05:40.10	00:00:06.17
4th	6	W Potomac (Y. Zakout)	05:58.77	5.5%	00:12.50	05:58.77		00:05:40.10	00:00:18.67
5th	5	Woodbridge (J. Tallman)	06:05.82	7.6%	00:07.05	06:05.82		00:05:40.10	00:00:25.72
Race 16: Womens Freshman Eight Heat 2 @ 09:45 AM									
1st	2	Jefferson (L. Allworth)	05:43.40			05:43.40		00:05:43.40	
2nd	4	McLean (J. Brady)	05:45.07	0.5%	00:01.67	05:45.07		00:05:43.40	00:00:01.67
3rd	3	Yorktown (C. Hall)	05:45.89	0.7%	00:00.82	05:45.89		00:05:43.40	00:00:02.49
4th	5	L Braddock (A. Kreiensieck)	05:58.37	4.4%	00:12.48	05:58.37		00:05:43.40	00:00:14.97
Race 17: Womens Freshman Eight Heat 3 @ 09:52 AM									
1st	4	Woodson (A. Kolls)	05:48.00			05:48.00		00:05:48.00	
2nd	3	NCS (T. Lightfoot)	05:49.62	0.5%	00:01.62	05:49.62		00:05:48.00	00:00:01.62
3rd	5	Gtown Visi (S. Collamore)	06:04.24	4.7%	00:14.62	06:04.24		00:05:48.00	00:00:16.24
4th	2	W Springfield (K. Beckman)	06:08.09	5.8%	00:03.85	06:08.09		00:05:48.00	00:00:20.09
Race 18: Mens 4th 8+ Final @ 10:30 AM									
1st	3	Robinson (J. Baker)	05:12.00			05:12.00		00:05:12.00	
2nd	2	Westfield (J. Lake)	05:22.27	3.3%	00:10.27	05:22.27		00:05:12.00	00:00:10.27
3rd	5	Oakton (L. Yates)	05:27.07	4.8%	00:04.80	05:27.07		00:05:12.00	00:00:15.07
4th	4	Yorktown (F. Nelson)	05:50.42	12.3%	00:23.35	05:50.42		00:05:12.00	00:00:38.42
Race 19: Womens 4th 8+ Final @ 10:40 AM									
1st	3	Jefferson (A. Herbst)	06:05.80			06:05.80		00:06:05.80	
2nd	4	Yorktown (T. Yesunmunkh)	06:17.68	3.2%	00:11.88	06:17.68		00:06:05.80	00:00:11.88
3rd	2	TC Williams (H. Posson)	06:21.76	4.4%	00:04.08	06:21.76		00:06:05.80	00:00:15.96

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 20: Mens 5th 8+ Final @ 10:50 AM									
1st	4	Westfield (C. Barton)	05:47.50			05:47.50		00:05:47.50	
2nd	3	Robinson (a. Armanca)	06:05.16	5.1%	00:17.66	06:05.16		00:05:47.50	00:00:17.66
Race 21: Mens Novice Four Final @ 11:00 AM									
1st	4	Fairfax (D. Chang)	05:48.30			05:48.30		00:05:48.30	
2nd	3	L Braddock (P. KIM)	05:53.22	1.4%	00:04.92	05:53.22		00:05:48.30	00:00:04.92
3rd	2	Woodbridge (N. Gomez)	06:01.99	3.9%	00:08.77	06:01.99		00:05:48.30	00:00:13.69
4th	5	Washington-Lee (A. Vander Ley)	06:17.58	8.4%	00:15.59	06:17.58		00:05:48.30	00:00:29.28
	6	Gloucester (J. Lingenfelser)	Scratch						
Race 22: Womens Novice Four Final @ 11:10 AM									
1st	3	Washington-Lee (E. Lent)	06:16.50			06:16.50		00:06:16.50	
2nd	2	Episcopal (A. Walton)	06:31.80	4.1%	00:15.30	06:31.80		00:06:16.50	00:00:15.30
3rd	6	Woodson (S. Opatz)	06:35.10	4.9%	00:03.30	06:35.10		00:06:16.50	00:00:18.60
4th	4	Sidwell Friends (C. Dolin)	06:41.60	6.7%	00:06.50	06:41.60		00:06:16.50	00:00:25.10
5th	5	Fairfax (K. Gardner)	06:42.80	7.0%	00:01.20	06:42.80		00:06:16.50	00:00:26.30
6th	1	Langley (E. Glennon)	07:03.10	12.4%	00:20.30	07:03.10		00:06:16.50	00:00:46.60
Race 23: Mens Novice Eight Final @ 11:20 AM									
1st	3	L Braddock (H. Dupee)	05:06.40			05:06.40		00:05:06.40	
2nd	2	Woodson (S. Ramage)	05:09.75	1.1%	00:03.35	05:09.75		00:05:06.40	00:00:03.35
3rd	4	McLean (J. Kim)	05:12.37	1.9%	00:02.62	05:12.37		00:05:06.40	00:00:05.97
4th	5	Gloucester (G. Owens)	05:14.00	2.5%	00:01.63	05:14.00		00:05:06.40	00:00:07.60
5th	1	Yorktown (J. Davis-Hoff)	05:21.29	4.9%	00:07.29	05:21.29		00:05:06.40	00:00:14.89
6th	6	Oakton (S. Childs)	05:25.42	6.2%	00:04.13	05:25.42		00:05:06.40	00:00:19.02
Race 24: Womens Novice Eight Final @ 11:30 AM									
1st	5	Gloucester (K. Smith)	05:48.10			05:48.10		00:05:48.10	
2nd	3	Yorktown (K. Huggins)	05:56.88	2.5%	00:08.78	05:56.88		00:05:48.10	00:00:08.78
3rd	1	Mt Vernon (A. Gailliot)	05:57.21	2.6%	00:00.33	05:57.21		00:05:48.10	00:00:09.11
4th	6	Madison (J. White)	05:58.06	2.9%	00:00.85	05:58.06		00:05:48.10	00:00:09.96
5th	4	Washington-Lee (I. Shapiro)	06:06.91	5.4%	00:08.85	06:06.91		00:05:48.10	00:00:18.81
6th	2	Robinson (C. Fredeick)	06:18.63	8.8%	00:11.72	06:18.63		00:05:48.10	00:00:30.53

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 25: Mens 3rd Eight Final @ 11:40 AM									
1st	3	Yorktown (J. Nussbaum)	05:04.00			05:04.00		00:05:04.00	
2nd	5	Westfield (M. Ostlund)	05:08.22	1.4%	00:04.22	05:08.22		00:05:04.00	00:00:04.22
3rd	6	Oakton (A. Mun)	05:12.98	3.0%	00:04.76	05:12.98		00:05:04.00	00:00:08.98
4th	2	Jefferson (J. Sebastian)	05:16.93	4.3%	00:03.95	05:16.93		00:05:04.00	00:00:12.93
5th	4	Robinson (D. Rathburn)	05:20.75	5.5%	00:03.82	05:20.75		00:05:04.00	00:00:16.75
	1	Washington-Lee (C. Katzenberger)	Scratch						
Race 26: Womens 3rd Eight Final @ 11:50 AM									
1st	5	Yorktown (K. Kocher)	05:41.00			05:41.00		00:05:41.00	
2nd	3	Jefferson (R. Applin)	05:45.70	1.4%	00:04.70	05:45.70		00:05:41.00	00:00:04.70
3rd	6	Robinson (K. Donovan)	05:51.58	3.1%	00:05.88	05:51.58		00:05:41.00	00:00:10.58
4th	4	Oakton (A. Rodriguez)	05:53.41	3.6%	00:01.83	05:53.41		00:05:41.00	00:00:12.41
5th	2	Westfield (A. Garrison)	06:02.90	6.4%	00:09.49	06:02.90		00:05:41.00	00:00:21.90
6th	1	TC Williams (M. Santos)	06:14.00	9.7%	00:11.10	06:14.00		00:05:41.00	00:00:33.00
Race 27: Mens Freshman Eight Petite Final @ 12:00 PM									
1st	4	Jefferson (E. Fortunato)	05:16.60			05:16.60		00:05:16.60	
2nd	3	Forest Park (J. Naron)	05:21.27	1.5%	00:04.67	05:21.27		00:05:16.60	00:00:04.67
3rd	5	W Springfield (A. Moree)	05:34.31	5.6%	00:13.04	05:34.31		00:05:16.60	00:00:17.71
4th	2	McLean (B. Sadeghi)	05:35.66	6.0%	00:01.35	05:35.66		00:05:16.60	00:00:19.06
Race 28: Mens Freshman Eight Final @ 12:10 PM									
1st	3	Washington-Lee (G. Crittenden-Toth)	04:57.30			04:57.30		00:04:57.30	
2nd	4	Yorktown (J. MOHR)	05:03.90	2.2%	00:06.60	05:03.90		00:04:57.30	00:00:06.60
3rd	2	St. Albans (A. Hilton)	05:04.64	2.5%	00:00.74	05:04.64		00:04:57.30	00:00:07.34
4th	5	TC Williams (R. ROBLES)	05:04.93	2.6%	00:00.29	05:04.93		00:04:57.30	00:00:07.63
5th	1	L Braddock (B. White)	05:14.36	5.7%	00:09.43	05:14.36		00:04:57.30	00:00:17.06
6th	6	Great Bridge (A. Kirchner)	05:17.24	6.7%	00:02.88	05:17.24		00:04:57.30	00:00:19.94

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 29: Womens Freshman Eight Petite Final @ 12:20 PM									
1st	3	Oakton (M. Stacey)	05:50.90			05:50.90		00:05:50.90	
2nd	6	W Potomac (Y. Zakout)	05:52.32	0.4%	00:01.42	05:52.32		00:05:50.90	00:00:01.42
3rd	4	Yorktown (C. Hall)	05:55.65	1.4%	00:03.33	05:55.65		00:05:50.90	00:00:04.75
4th	2	L Braddock (A. Kreiensieck)	05:58.84	2.3%	00:03.19	05:58.84		00:05:50.90	00:00:07.94
5th	5	Gtown Visi (S. Collamore)	06:08.36	5.0%	00:09.52	06:08.36		00:05:50.90	00:00:17.46
6th	1	W Springfield (K. Beckman)	06:19.28	8.1%	00:10.92	06:19.28		00:05:50.90	00:00:28.38

Race 30: Womens Freshman Eight Final @ 12:30 PM									
1st	5	Woodson (A. Kolls)	05:45.10			05:45.10		00:05:45.10	
2nd	3	TC Williams (M. Bradley)	05:47.28	0.6%	00:02.18	05:47.28		00:05:45.10	00:00:02.18
3rd	6	Robinson (T. Nguyen)	05:50.63	1.6%	00:03.35	05:50.63		00:05:45.10	00:00:05.53
4th	4	Jefferson (L. Allworth)	05:53.62	2.5%	00:02.99	05:53.62		00:05:45.10	00:00:08.52
5th	1	NCS (T. Lightfoot)	06:24.48	11.4%	00:05.62	06:24.48		00:05:45.10	00:00:39.38
6th	2	McLean (J. Brady)	06:18.86	9.8%	00:25.24	06:18.86		00:05:45.10	00:00:33.76